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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side of Joppa Road, 450 feet SE of

Sunset Knoll Court ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
8" Election District
2™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2100 West Joppa Road - Lot 3)
2100 West Joppa Road LLC;

Mark Knott - Managing Member
Petitioner * Case No. 08-051-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, 2100 West Joppa Road LLC; Mark
Knott - Managing Member for property located at 2100 West Joppa Road - Lot 3. The variance
request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a height of 25 feet for an accessory structure (a 2-story detached garage with storage area and a
private home office on second floor) in lieu of the required 15 feet. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioner wishes to construct a new detached garage which would be in the area to
the rear of the existing house utilizing the existing parking area of the old garage. Because of the
steep grades in the area, 1t will be necessary to construct a 2-story garage. The variation of
grades would require a height of 25 feet from the finished grade to the proposed roof. The
proposed garage measures 35 feet x 25 feet in size. The Petitioners have obtained a number of
building permits for significant improvements to the home and property including a 2-story
addition, loggia, walkways, driveway entrance, and miscellaneous alterations. The Knott Family

also owns the property at 2104 and 2102 West Joppa Road. The property contains 15.256 acres.
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The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of
Planning dated August 27, 2007, which recommends that the accessory structure not be
converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area,
kitchen or bathroom facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes. The Office has
reviewed the architectural elevation drawings and does not oppose the requested variance
provided the drawings are in accordance with those submitted to the Office of Planning for
approval and dated August 9, 2007, rear and side, and August 3, 2007. Prior to the application of
any building permits, any changes to these plans must be approved by the Otfice of Planning.

The Petitioner’s representative, Paul Lee, of Century Engineering, Inc., has reviewed the
comments from the Office of Planning. The proposed detached garage will be located
approximately 73 feet from the dwelling. As such, the Petitioner requests that he be permitted to
install bathroom facilities in the garage for his convenience. Kitchen facilities are not planned.
I will therefore grant the request for bathroom facilities to be installed in the accessory structure.
Petitioner and his representative are made aware that kitchen and living facilities are not
permitted in the garage.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on August 3, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare

of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
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information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

z day of September, 2007 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a height of 25 feet for an accessory structure (a

2-story detached garage with storage area and a private home office on second floor) in lieu of
the required 15 feet be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at her
own risk until such time as the 30 day appeilate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area or Kitchen.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

4. The drawings shall be in accordance with those submitted to the Office of Planning for
approval and dated August 9, 2007, rear and side, and August 3, 2007.

5. Prior to the application of any building permits, any changes to these plans must be
approved by the Office of Planning.

6. When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case and set forth
and address the restrictions of this Order.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
P e e

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. . | THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

County Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 7, 2007

2100 WEST JOPPA ROAD LLC

MARK KNOTT - MANAGING MEMBER
2613 CABOVER DRIVE

HANOVER MD 21076-1596

1wy

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. (08-051-A
Property: 2100 West Joppa Road - Lot 3

Dear Mr, Knott:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals cletk at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:pz for Baltimore County

Enclosure

c: Paul Lee, Century Engineering, Inc., 10710 Gilroy Road, Hunt Valley MD 21031

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance

ta the Loning Commissioner of Baltimore Cownty

L=

for the property located at 2/22 WesT Jerra Ko Z- cor3
which is presently zoned O£/ § PK 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached nereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Seclion(s) if e .3 £F Fuws 2 & ZR Jo FERAIT

A HECHT 0F 25 Jorm Au AcccssAry STROUETURE (A 257, DETAeHdED

GARAGE Wity STPEAGE HFEEA ANMNED 4 PRIVATE 11os1& oFFvCE IM ZE°pLppp )
(M CIEY g THE REP/REL 5~ (A VAR I AdcE oF fo07)

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
Loor we, agree (o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reguiations and resirictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimare County.

e do sotemnly declare and affirm, under the penafiies of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property whici
s the subject of this Petition.

EVg lEE 2. Legal Owner(s}:

2/ WEST oo 8 Losd Ll

T CES ~ CEJTHRY Fafam/eerrdes [/

Na;ﬁype or Erfi

Signature | .
0710 Gy FodD M3 - S8 D _ e
Adciress : 3 . Telephone No Name - Type or Print

HNT CgereyY - MO~ 203/ o |
Cily State Zip Code Signature

26/3 LaABAVER JRiJE  Hro ATT-p6T0m
T Telephone No.

Aftorney For Petitioner:

Address
/-'1‘,4 4_,}..-::? Vi Atp>. 2 /0Tl ~ 7 S9¢
) ) | -Citj.-' Stale Zip Code

Narne - Type or Print
e, Kepresentative fo be Contacted.
FRU AL Z& - CER TNy & G 1 a8 ING S

Sigﬁaiur&

N . o N LI WEST S0P Lodd e’ 0l
Company Narne e )
- L 26/35 CABover Dz Wo-Sr3ive7.
Address Teiephone No. Address 3 —, Telephone Nu_ =
B e MoV MD. T2l Te- INGL
Cily State Zip Code Cily State . > ¢ TZipCade *
: A ~ s
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A Public ﬁearirmmvfng been formally demanded and/or found to be reqt}-i;ed, it is ordered hy the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimare Gnur{t-;
that the subject matier of this petition be sel for s public hearing, advertised. as required by the zonng

thes day of *
requiations of Baltnriare County and that the property be reposted.
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Aﬂid&“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personai knowiedge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent 1o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing 15 scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ E/£28 WES 7 Jo /A e g 1>

Address
LOTHER 1LLE #1157 A (63
Clty N Slale Zip Code”

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the reguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). p, Jit-rn  s00 7245 FrEO<ESS 0 CONVERT G

AN ATTR CHED GARAGE 1070 N BREA T BE 1) 7701 7EC AE B LIBERAC Yy FRP FOL Faptiey
FONETr0/05 Faol. BTl ADICT AD SfH0b2 e, BUILDIVG & ALTER A TioS FERMIFS HAvE
BPECK pEFLNED fFHom BALT Codnl7Y 4D REMN oD Vi0r!S HASE BEGe , p2 wi/ER.
oD {inedeo ContsTle? A NEW DETACKED GARAGE wWHICH wodnl 8 18 THE
ANEd] T TG REAL OF THE EX/STIVE HovSe 7tz indG THE EXISTI g fRR e /IS
AREA 0F THEe 01 p GarsGE . Becawsd wF THE STEEPER GEADES /v THE ALEA
Wit B NECESSALSY To CodSFEET A Tiveo SToryY GALARGE , THE V4L IATiec)
OF GRPADES woolp Lepore 4 MHEIGH T pF ZI'Y e THAE Fluse GEADE T
THE IROFESED [Rooi THIS oSt Excesy THE PERMTTED 18/ fHEre T By
[ HE Zoow) il [PES A TION S AVD wwvl]) BEQOIRE A VARIANCE off /&7 FoRr
THE terg si pr THE GALASE

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

S|gnatufe Smnmure w

/oo WEST Jaﬂ-’/"f"f ROAD C
| AAGR . RNOFT = PIAY A/ 21 E 07 BELD
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- ey Fa M o mm R et H—h#—udn—n—-ni—-hi——l—-_h_“_HH_,.,_._-_,,..-;_-.-_..1.-.....q...-._..-.—ﬁ—.—n—u—hm_hﬂ_ﬂ—hnhﬂ—ﬂﬁq T mm P R g e R T e P " e B T am By

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this f»é day of ‘:r"’*("l 1 Zﬂ97 hefore me, a Notary Pubilic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

. Mavk:0' ¢ (Sveft |
the Affiani(s) herein, persanally known or safisfactorfly idenfified fo me as such Affiant(s).

o

o4 ¢

i-
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary FPublic fﬂ{&: g '—-*-

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




.

@
Aﬁi&ﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The Undersigned hersby affirms ‘under the penalties of pérjufy to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: Thgt the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the tuture wﬁh. regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Zirg WEST JerrA Feoqpro

Address 5
CRV 1l E Ved7d £93
éyf} THEEY: State Zip Code

Thaf based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). Lozt J TRE PRACESS OF Con/VERTISG

AN RTTHR CHED CARAGE 1070 4Mf AREA Too BE L JitiTED #S 4 LIBRIRY FUP FOK Fhmtsiiy
FUONcTeorls Folk DOTH ADILy Aud Cpiudredd, BUiiDISG 4 ALTEE A Tio FERM (FE fHAVE

BETrp pRTANED Flopn BALTS, COUNTY AND REM oD Li0i!S MHAVE BEGON | LwWIEL.
20 oD (e For CarlSTTRSCT A A& W DETH4ene D EALAGE. AL AEH s DelslD BE 140 THE
AREA Teo Tie REAr OF TME EXISTING freSe LTtezidG THE EXISTIVG 1R he /I
AREL 87 Tifss OLD GAZAGE - BectarssE oF THE STCCreER GEAPES /v THE L€
IT et BE NECESSAESY Ti dodd STERT A Tivo STy GAXAGE  7HE VAL 4 Tiod)
OF GEADES Wovi-d REDIRE 4 etk T £ Z8'C Floy THE Fiusy GEADE 7o
THE IREFESEY [REri= THrS H oS Exceey THE PERLMT7ED 1S N T B
7 #e Coot) ey fZEGOLATION 5 Ao/ D itwii ] BLELIRE A VARIANCE e~ /2 FoR.
T He HEIG Wi pF THE EALAGE

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
/ ﬁ
/1,__ &,

T
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Signature Signaiure '
Z) o WESY Jeoprd 8D LLC

AR MO T = MANAGING #7807 BEL

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2o day of :r““*l;j , 2007 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

=

g | Mar’k’._ O'C Kot
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

- o= Sl *
-

|
THL

Aé WlTNééﬁ my’fhand*ané Notarial Seal
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SR | E QQJ%-L\
- | Notary Public role = Yze

e
Ms}x_c-ammissi{)n Expires lﬁ/: aj‘
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimmore Coumnty

for the property loeated at 2/00 WesT JoPPA Kogp- LoT 3
which is presently zoned O£/ § PR 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
ownef(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) « pe.3 o7 FMHE BCZR oo FLRAT)T

A HEiEir T 0F 25 Fop. 4.0 ACCESS ALY S7RIZTIRE (4 ZS/Y, P& THeHED

GARAGE  1i7e SIORAGE AREA AMET 4 PEIVATE Howt& 0FF-rCE 28 282t ppp )
I LIty pf THE REFHREL 15~ (A4 YARIAJCE ofF o)

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. for the reasons indicated on the hack
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adverbising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the ZONING

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Baltimore County.

IMe do sotemnly declare and affirm, under the penaibes of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Sonttact Lurehaserlasspe. s EER. Legal Owner(s): |
2 /80 WEST o /0PI Lol Ll

T A Eg - CEJTIRY ,f_ﬂ/e,’;dg@z/de; (S AL /2 A ]
Nayi'yfgit Nami - Typefr P
Signature - ' I Sgnature >~ ¥
(OF 10 Coriley LoAD i o3 - SEY. Dt _ e
Address tatephone No Name - Type or Prini
fONT ¥aereY MO 2103/ . L
City State Zip Coue Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 24/3 LABANVER LRINE Ao T F ~P2¢ i
Address Telephone No
o |  Hadleover. A1z 2/076~ 15FL
City Slate Zip Code

Marne - Type o Pont
B _ Represeniative fo be Contacied:
FAO CLZ€ - CER TIRY & G 1280 /nle fase

Jignature
o 3 - L Z/pp WEST JoPPY Lrldd i
Company Name :
Z6I’T S Ve B D.Ef v  Yro-S13-o07e
Address o T T elephone No. Address : ~ Telephone Mg -
o Jtn e D, Z2/eTl- IV
City o State Zip Code City ‘State < ~Zip Code :

A Puhii:ﬁearin; hauing-; been formalty demanded andlor found to m:“requi_red. il is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner DT’Baftir'ijre County,
thig tiay of ) , that the subject matter of this petition be sef for a pubhc heanng, advertised, as required By the*Zoning
requlations of Baltmore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NQO. 4 2 ‘ﬂ s sme oy TEViEwWed By JF Date '7/.,2,6- /6>
aal !-5v7
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Exhibit A

PROPERTY DESCRIPTICON
LOT 3
MINQOR SUBDIVISION PLAN-58-Q75M
HENRY J. KNOTT & MARYANNE C. KNOTT PROPERTY

BEGINNING for the same at the beginning of the land which by
deed dated Cctcober 24, 1988 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltaimore County in Liber 8038, folic 337, was granted and
conveyed by Renry J. Knott, Jr. t¢o Henry J. Knott, Jr. and
Maryanne C. Knott, his wife, thence running with and binding on
the first through sixth lines of the aforementioned deed as now
surveyed the fellowing six courses: North 02 degrees 23 minuktes
West 665.80 feeb; thence North 75 degrees 23 minutes West 262.59

feet; thence SJouth 41 degrees 47 minutes West 1452,08 feet to a

point in the bed of Joppa Road; thence in the bed of Joppa Road
South 47 degrees 058 minutes East 35.00 feelb; thence leaving the
hed of Joppa Road North 41 degrees 47 minutes East 523.70 feet:
thence South 48 degrees 02 minutes East 261.51 feebt to a point at
the end of the sixth line of the aforementioned deed, said point
also being the beginning of the fifth line of a deed dated March
23, 1971 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 5174 folio 565 descrihing a parcel of land granted and
conveyed by Charles M. Nes, Jr. and Linda G. Robertson (formerly
Linda G. Nes, 2lso known as Elizabeth L. Nes)} to Henry J. Knott,
Jr. and Maryanne Kneort, his wife; thence running with and binding
on the fifch and first lines of the secondly referred bto deed

herein as now surveyed South 48 degrees 02 minutes East 452,93

feet Lo the end of the first line of the secondly referred toc deegd
herean. Thence continuing for a new line of division Souch 28
degrees 02 minutes East 31.95 feet to a point on the seventeenth
line of the firstly rveferred to deed herein, thence running witch
and binding an the aforementioned seventeenth line as now surveyed
North 18 degrees 22 minutes 10 seconds East 590,77 feet to the end
thereof; thence running with and binding on the eighteenth ang
nineteentnt lines of bthe first referred to deed herein as now
surveyed North 66 degrees 30 minutes 26 seconds West 40.00 feet
and North 66 degrees 15 minukes West 11.20 feet to the place of

tbeginning. Containing in all 15.256 acres of land, more or less.

ALSO BEING Lot 3 on a minor subdivisicon plan developed by
Century Engineering Inc. entitled, *Minor Subdivision Plan-99-075M

Henry J. and Maryanne C. Knott Property".

=

TOIDDCS]-#236685~-v1-deed_to 2100 _West_Joppa_ RD LLC.DOC
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (CONT. ]}

RESERVING however from the herein described parcel of a
proposed highway widening along Joppa Road as shown on the
aforementioned minor subgdivision plan and more particularly
described as follows; Beginning for the same in the bed of Joppa
Road and at the end of the fourth line of the herein described
parcel and running with and binding on the fourth and part of the

fifth lines of the herein described parcel South 47 degrees 09

minuces East 35.00 feet and north 41 degrees 47 minutesd EBast 230.46
feet; thence leaving the f[ifth line of the herein deseribed parcel
for a new division North 47 degrees 16 minutes West 35.00 feet to
a point on the third line of the herein described parcel; ‘thence
running with and binding on the third line af the herein describhed
parcel south 41 degreps 47 minutes West 30.39 feeb Lo the place of
beginning. Containing in ail 0.024 acres of land, more or less.

TOGETHER WITH the right to use the 10 foot proposed private
ubility easement through Lots 1 and 2, the 10 foot wutilicy
easement for Lot 3, the 20 foot public utility easement for
proposed B 1inch sanitary sewer and the proposed easement for use
in comnan with others encitled therete for ingress and egress and
wrilities to and from Joppa Road, as shown on a minor subdivision
plan develeoped by Century Engineering Inc. entitctied “"Minor
Subdivision Plan 9%-075M Henry J. and Maryanne C. Knott Property",
Lhe proposed easement for use in common for ingress, egress and

wtilities as more particularly described in Deed by and between

Henry J. Kneott, Jr. and Maryvanne C. Knott unto Henry J. Knott, Jr.
and Maryanne C. Knott, his wife dated December 21, 189% and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber

14227, folio 367.

-l

TOl1DOCS1-%236685-vl-deed to_2100_West Joppa RD_LLC.DOC
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Informtation provided is fﬂr the use of the Clerk's Office, Srate Depariment af

Assessmenry aetd Teeation, ond County Finance Office only.
(Type or Print in Black Ink Only - All Copies Must Be Legibie]
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 08'&05"’_‘/&

Petitioner/Developer: MA}ZK-. KI\_J OTT
Date of Hearing/Closing: AUQ} U9T 'ZO y, QOO’>

Baitimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ] o _ Lo

Attention: Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

R D[ 90 WESTJ@PPA LPoap

The sign(s) were posted on A (_) G > 5 ?’...E)-— 208 ?

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

B0 PO e

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

(raciaaned B . NToonc

(Printed Name)

3075 Ryspsoss Cizcles
(Address)

PactiMmore, Mp, 21227

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 242-42¢63

(Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zening Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be awven to the
general public/neighboring property ownears relative to property wiich is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petliions which require a puah-:: hearing, this
notice i1s accomplished by posting a sign on the property {rﬁes;‘ansf?:m,f of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspapser of general circulation in the County. both at
least fiftzen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal reguiremenis for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the zosts asscciated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the ad ze*‘ig:r“; imis advertising i3
due upon recgipt and should te remitied Firaciy to the newscace |

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

' |
ltern Number or Case Numbear 08 "'O S / -A

Peitionsr  Zleo Wesr Jepry Laap e ~ pdEL Edoi T, MadRGIIG MEMBER
Address or Location. Z/e0 WEST Jepry Logp

— — —— —r ————a - —_

LT

S2LEASE FORWARD AQVER T
Name. Z/oo W&?ZMM Lic - Paeis A(umi
Address 2613 CAZe/ewm Deve

[~

(1
{ )
)

“— -

H Al i =z A By L IR 212 T~ /G

Telephcne Number Y10 - I3~ 2070




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAR‘I&NT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOI’ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Og o

Case Number g¢-| O 5/ A Address 2708 West & ppc Ref. (ot 3

Contact Person: <~ Juni  FER~NAND A Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Ypur Name

Filing Date: _/~24~07/ Posting Date: 8”5 -0 7 Closing Date: 8' 20 -3 7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any .
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

- (typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The arder will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and locaticn. As when the sign was originally
phostegr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

o8
Case Number 4% - 'OS/, -A Address Z2/900 WesTt Jﬂggq R (at 3

Petitioner's Name _MAark KuoTT . Telephone £7/0 ~533-20 724
Posting Date: & ’5—‘07 C|osing Date: S -20 ~o0 7

Wording for Sign: _To Permit < h@r'jh‘f c:H-O 25 fo- <M cg::.c:fa—sbﬂ"'?’ strucdure

Cx 2 5”:°f‘ﬁ Aerxchedd &“fﬁfﬁe we 5+ﬂrq§$‘:, area. and o private

-
/

f)ame- omtﬁf <) r} Fg_*:m" ‘rfaﬂ;" [tn {;e}d c:a-_é -#1'23 rE:g_uir"E.C:( [S

— - -,

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTHNT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPINT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW o

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

in ——
Case Number gg-| O 5/ -A Address 2/0C Wext Jé#& Rof. Lot 3
Contact Person: ~Junst _FERNAND S Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: /- 26-07/ Posting Date: é’_s ~O 7 Closing Date: 8- 20 -0/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any.
. reposting must be-done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

~ denied , or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along.Dotted [.ine) — ——

-
g - - A =

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is fo;' the Sign Poster Only ‘
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

OFH
Case Number @-| OS5/ |-A  Address 2000 West Toppa  Ref. Lot 3
Telephone 47/ -533-90 74

Petitioner's Name MArRK. KJoTT

Posting Date: ___ __‘8: <7 Closing Date: _ & - 20 -9 77
Wording for Sign: __Jo Permit <« h@lﬁh‘-f cﬁg 25 o < 7 g_c:_,c;e.-ﬁéﬂ}?"?/ structore

/

\J N .
f)OmE'- G@'Qﬁi‘ < ) 2,‘15{ ‘f/ﬂﬂr‘) }14 __[}E.’-LJ c:},-é) %E re,z;](uar“&t::f’ I'S_

. e > |
_PCQ 6‘7" AUC) ;"7/,{:' 7 e ZCQ, F: - 5! WOCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DERA?

(o Z a—f’cr?/ Aderfachedd <gorage wilth stor-rcage arec ano o private
~NJ 7

RARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZOINING REVITREWAL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

August 21, 2007

Paul Lee

Century Engineering, inc.
10710 Gilroy Road

Hunt Valiey, MD 21031

Dear Mr. Lee:
RE: Case Number: 08-051-A, 2100 West Joppa Road - Lot 3

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {PDM) on July 26, 2007,
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not |
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ef{c.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul b9

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures
o People's Counsel
2100 West Joppa Road, LLC Mark Knott, Managing Member 2613 Cabover Drive

Hanover 21076-1596 ~

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ] Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 ) Fax 410-887-3048
www, baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 27, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning E @ E E\V E
SUBJECT: 2100 West Joppa Road SEP 0 5 2007
INFORMATION: |

- B Y: L L 1T T

Item Number: 8-051 TEeTeRetees
Petitioner: 2100 West Joppa Road, LLC
Zoning: DR | and DR 2
Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The petitioner requests a height variance for an accessory structure 25 feet in height in lieu of the
maximum 15 feet in height.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning requested and received architectural elevation drawings for review and approval.
As such, Planning does not oppose the requested variance provided the drawings are in accordance with
those submitted to the Office of Planning for approval and dated August 9, rear and side, and August 3,
Prior to application of any butlding permits, any changes to these plans must be approved by this office.
Additionally:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure info a
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living area,
Kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information goncerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-34380.

Reviewed by:

7V

Division Chief:

AFK/LL: CM —
Post-it® Fax Note 7671 DAt pages™ /
rlaul nee Fom LAt i
. |Coibept. Co.
WADEVREVIZAC\8-051.doc . [Phone # Phone #
i Fax #
- rgy3 587 240l

[ — = — =
- — —— - -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Timnthy M. Katroco, Director DATE: August 27, 2007

Depactment of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F .(;Pat' KE:I[*.‘:-? il

Director, Office of Pranning, E@Eﬂv E
SUBIRCT: 2100 West Joppa Road jﬂ SEP 0 5 ZUB?
INFORMATION:
Item Nuimber: 8-051 B Fermstmceraneeransas
Petitioner: 2100 West loppa Road, LLC
7oning: | DR 1 and DR 2
Reguested Action: Adininistrative Variance

The potitioner requests a height variance for an accessory structure 25 feet in height in licu of the
maximum 15 feet in height.

SUMMARY Of RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning requested and received architectural efevation drawings for review and approval.
As such, Planning does not oppose the requesied variance provided the drawings are in gccordance with
trese submitted 10 the Office of Planning for approval and dated August 9, rear and side, and August 3,

Prior to apphication of any building permits, any changes o these plans must be spproved by this otfice.
Adirionally:

[. The petitioner or subsequenr owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contam any sleeping quarters, living area,
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.
TFor [urther information goncerning the watters stated here n, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-3430.

Heviewed by: . /

-

Division Chiel: /WA

Fr AL C | | f
A Ml L (JM ' ' n-:;l.-iff Fax Mote 7671 Dare ]'IE-:;'EES‘* !
TN T 77—

. ag—
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[Ca iDOpL. |Ce.
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i g3 597 90 [ ]




Marun O Mallev, Governor StatE John D. Porcan, Secrerary
Antheny G. Brown, Lt. Governor ay Neil J. Pedersen, Adntinisirutor
| Administration

Maryiand Department of Trangporiation

Date: -\\u Wt ¢ 5{1’&9@7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of item No. 8-9|~

Permits and Development Management aioo W%TQQ?P&R& AD
County Office Building, Room 109 2O Weor dpppa Roav LLC
Towson, Marytand 21204 . Paswrcty

MINISTRATIVE YAKIANCE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any Swate Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No 8-8{-4 .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extenston 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

i 2 Cly

'l-Steven D. Foster, C

J
Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.300.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Streer Address. 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410,545 0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
- For August 6, 2007
Item Nos. 08-035, 036, 037, 03%9,
040, 041, 043, 044, 046, 048 and 051

Thn

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:cab
cc: File
ZACNO COMMENTS-0BD62007 .doc
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Patricia Zook - Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

From: Patricia Zook
To: Murray, Curtis
Date: 8/5/2007 12:06:10 PM

Subject: Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

— TR TR " e e Hr AT

Curtis -
We need comments from Planning for the following administrative variance cases:

08-012-A, closed 7-30
08-035-A, closed 8-13
08-052-A, closed 8-20
08-044-A, closed 8-20
08-051-A, closed 8-20

08-058-A, closed 8-27
08-056-A, closed 8-27

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

pzaok@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 9/5/2007




RE: PETITION FOR ADMINSTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
VARIANCE
2100 West Joppa Road; N/S Joppa Rd, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
45(0° SE Sunset Knoll Court

8" Election & 2™ Councilmanic Districts ~ * FOR
Legal Owner(s): 2100 West Joppa Rd, LLC
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 08-051-A
* X * * % * % © Kk ¥ * % ) *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People.’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. 5
pler. Mow e

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

RECEIVED Couch s S Demdin

AUS 0 CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Q\@:‘sz | Deputy People’s Counsel
PGI' Old Courthouse, Room 47
T eeeaesae: 400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ‘;lﬂ‘/day of August, 2007, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Paul Lee, Century Engineering, Inc, 10710 Gilroy Road,

Hunt Valley, MD 21031, Representative for Petitioner(s).

V@WJ\W SmmZnan)

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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AL "1 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Go Back
BA| BALTIMORE COUNTY N o
¥ Real Property Data Search (007 GrotndRant
Account Identifier: District - 08 Account Number - 2300007283
QOwner Name: 2100 WEST JOPPA RD LLC Use: AGRICULTURAL
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 2613 W CABROVER DR Deed Reference: 1) /24806/ 76
HANOVER MD 21076-1596 2)
Premises Address Legal Description
2100 W JOPPA RD 15.256 AC

2100 W JOPPA RD
2400 FT NW OLD COURT RD

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area PlatNo: MS
69 3 24 3 2 Plat Ref:
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1910 6,120 SF 15.26 AC 33
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT STONE
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of PREFERENTIAL LAND VALUE
01/01/2005 07/01/2006 07/01/2007 INCLUDED IN LAND VALUE
Land 174,400 425,100
Improvements: 366,850 735,920
Total: 541,250 1,161,020 954,430 1,161,020
Preferential Land: 3,900 3,900 3,900 3,900
Seller: KNOTT HENRY J),JR Date: 11/22/2006 Price: %0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: 724806/ 76 Deed2:
Seller: KNOTT HENRY J,JR Date: 12/27/1999 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: 14227/ 367 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2:
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?AccountNumber=08 2300007283 &County=04&Sear... 8/22/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY View Map

% Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Go Back
Real Property Data Search New Search

District - 08Account Number - 2300007283

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2004,
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=08+2300007283 8/22/2007




CENTURY ENGINEERING, ()@ LT E T RANSMITTAL

10710 Gilroy Road
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031

DATE JOB NO.
(410) 823-8070 ?F_IEHTZN' Y77 A - 2, Co
FAX (410) 823-2184
Y Myl Ko T " Cond NG 2z 70 7 onS
l
WE ARE SENDING YOU 3 Attached [ Under separate cover via the following items:
:‘ ) [J Shop drawings * Prints [J Plans [0 Samples [ Specifications
o EI— Copy of Iet’-term S ET Chaﬂée order 0
[cories | oate | no. - N o DESCRIPTION B ) -
{ APt sTRLTIVE l{wrﬁmdc:é %?’?E@'\[
/ A iahis TRATIVE VAR AT (T SHEE T
/T Lecar] fFos Frordo fee
|
N — — - )
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
J For approval . Approved as submitted Resubmil copies for approval
3 For your use ) Approved as noted Submit copies for distribution
— - —— O Asrequested . .3 Returped for corrections O Return . corrected prints
L] For review and c;::mrnerlt | L]
O FOR BIDS DUE __ [J PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS __ A AR ft, V.

[ wrce Caee GAEASD Aopke  fox [frasrodlq [HE
S1Gal Foe rvicayle Pein e JHE fos g L47E Coe
e BeforeE K-"o07 Puoim RodsS 7o S-20-277.
J2HE SiGn) idiec BRE [BSTED AT THE EWNRAICE Lot
BT wher LEFEL Je # 2 sere Sorta oth — LeT 3
(BArL NS> MEORE bt Lacl Yod REreLENCE To THE
FPrlre Ad) T et DERNT Mo JTHE aJESESsAsy

PY TO é/ifﬂ%{p MNoon Lis )/ |
e

SIGNED: —




-

CENTURY ENGINEERING,

10710 Giiroy Road
Hunt Valiey, Maryland 21031

e L ETTERE TRANSMIITTAL

DATE JOB RO,
n?*é"ﬁ7 L 2 v Op

(410) 823-8070 ATTEMTION
FAX (410) 823-2184
oo Z ) 7 Phre o o 2 D
&a) 1n)Q EP 7 - 7 , oD W. <o FFrA

Zﬁdzﬂf‘z Pﬁ:‘?’f?’?ad F.f:?fﬂ. 6;5’!2&45
A LAcind iSTRRTIVE VAR IQ il

Covd ey OFfice BEDG
oS pn rUp H}:ﬂf

WE ARE SENDING YOU

7

B/Httached [1 Under separate cover via

the followmg items:

1 Specilications

& Shop drawings E/F/’r/fnts () Plans Samples
/Cf'—(.—?upy of letter ) Change order ] Apﬁﬂﬁfﬁ; 7EAdAlvE. L/iﬁ ICce FE777 ZE/‘/
COPIES DATE NO. T pEScrPTON
5 Zon) G F’éj 7r7re &
- J2 | Fmrdme] Si7E Fosn
3 AES:::.-/&!FF'M::/J Srdﬁf"' ?/ﬁﬁ’ﬁ
-/ Lot s ad G ML i
/ A D VER 77 5 g § Jos7rdg EEDV & EntEdly
'4 ?ﬁlﬁfa JE A
4 F?:.JJQ Feo AL 2o <t 2L
/ - AFFROVED Mrdor. S /BIIWSIo] FUAN - FT- 0B - LoT 3

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

3} For approval

FOr your use

{J As requested

For review and commment [J

[] Resubmit copies for approvai

{1 Approved as submitted

1 Submit copies for distribution

(0 Heturn caorrected prints

(1 Approved as noted

] Returned for corrections

(1 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

{3 FOR BIDS DUE

REMARKS _

opy 10 MBI K] T

SIGNED: g—&ﬁ,

If enciosures are not as rated, kindly rotifv us at once.




, s 861 ¥00006 1 ol o701 % %00 %
©'1018 NN A N . L&ﬁME@Mﬁuh
1582901180 - . ) PORRIAX LS,
A , ERS
2% % e Y
LK
*ﬁi‘lﬁ"’fﬁ
SOLOL OO0,
25¢5¢¢S

N i - - ™, il LR W R A

_omwmmm 55880 // \0Ig0800Z80 FAFLY o= /// / SRBERIREL
. N, O N IS

RN N L AN CRRJBTHERSES

*lr

AR AT

.
s ™
S+ 0.9
M W
i
P
ol
4: WX 1082300450

&
o

.
X/
2%
r ¢*‘
ﬂ?
oo
S5
X
)
e

£

@,
Yy

¢

J
£/

%P
X
.
%
W
3-
%

. ]

¢

¥
‘4'
)
ﬁp
#ﬁ

&
*
* 9
50

7

Yo

L/

x5,

¥

3
s
o
‘f
*

Q}
*
8
*
»
"
*ﬂ‘
0
ﬁr
03
S
202
‘ﬁ%
93
S
o8
0
5%

®

S
5
ﬁr
.
%
XS
3R

¢
&
¢
4/

0&.

&
3
e
A
%
b
"ﬂ'
%
b
55
&
o

()
$
X7
P
P
&>
®

"l
&
,‘.
S
&

”
*

2
+
o
o
O
R
e
e
o
58
ﬂ?
XX
%%
30
X

258N
e
S
X
A
A
208
0%
& e
5
o
;55
3?‘
e
e
oY
16045400

\
&

e
X
xS

e

)

Y

(%)

4}

&

&

039

Yo
3

.

»

e
&

»
@

%

oo e
o
SRR
LK RHRIERAIR
* b0

* 0.
..f -
0% 20t 6 %Y 120 % e
¥ e
0. 9.0
555N
SRR KRG Va2 -. EERIRS
o vede 3. > “ .. KX

SO
DA SO AN
209,000
;fﬁﬂﬂfﬁmv
-____.
s
Sl M K G
o0ttt e e et e %
ISR CHOANALNS
.ﬂ&ﬁﬂﬁ%#+aﬁ *

CAICHSTAK,
NP0
REIFLHAIRLS
oo IS

o 09
8%
*. 9
)
A
». &

»

X

55
",

oY,

&

*
>
,ﬁ
»
25
&
R
L X
2
%S

*

R . ¥ v & Wb W W W W N P
et e e %t

K P I M K
294 ¢ 00995
LSRR

A
e

oA
HO G Pl
RRRHK

*
4
X

o

F
%
P>

!
"lr

ftt?,
020 % %%
P KERSISOK

ﬁ-
X
X508
5
*
7

s
o
#’
@
&

"
o
5
o0

X505
SO ol
o 26%%%% % L%
02670 % 0%0%% % %% oY) LSS
RN T3 KA S F SRS XRHK EI0HRKXK
SO AR , RRIRIEH X T0RLHXHK NI
.fhﬁﬁf&?&f % 2020 a0 e % % %0 % %% %%
o0 Y% % BEP-H DG L0000
ot ettt SN BSOS
& Jﬂﬁ%_ ASAKS N . : TRE S OO P S

.0
) .42 0. 0.0
SO0 0 9095:%%

Jo¥ e

e 20%0% 0 % Y% o ¥e e

2 e et 0% b % %% XS040 0520¢

e te ettt % e Y e % e e ole 00 le s el

0000t a0t %t ¥

e e e ettt bt e %0 % e % RSOSSN

At et Y % % e e et %o e

220000000050 0 %0 %0 % % % e

e e 0 0 et e e e % % %%

o et e et N %%

e et e e e e e N e %

o et e e o e b Y e %Y

o e e e e e et e o

o e e e o P e b % Ve o
& & b 9. § L) % &

0t e b e e %0 2 e % %
" Jﬁwfﬁﬂwaw

RERE
ﬁh
(7
&
7
7

X
0
2s
503
X

&

X
)

ﬁp

&

oY
X
)
P
e
ot
28

P
85

-
4y

""I'l*'
&

T
‘f

q&
X
&

%

P,

&

s

XS

»
5

2
X508
2000,

A
ﬁr
JF

X
X%
2
02,
555
XS

s
oG

255
%
o
%
o
ﬁr
502

2558
"If'.-.

53
dﬁ?
)

X
X
X
»
.
‘.
J&'
ﬁ?

3
ﬁ?
4.4
.

...r‘
%!
ﬂﬁ&
X%

Qﬁp

....,..ﬂ... b,
.I:._‘vi..___. !

o :
hﬁﬁv AN
S 7eve% SOSSOGS
S s
X .
SO T KN

*
S,
(R}
}r
7S

&

X
X
et

&
&
*#

¢

alele e te e
0002050 % %0 % 3 Y%

020002000 % S e

20800004V 0G0 F
PN * 4 D O C 000
CARY O WO,
’ ‘I.f.':.f .‘.._1 .__._..‘_
9.0 LN AN 0 I A K T
(2 0 o P AN
2SRRI I XA AAOTRE
SILIERGAI SIS
_ 00020%0%%% %076 2 2% 7 063

2 S 00l 0 00000 020 0%2 1070 % %
0o le 0 e e e le ok o te )\ . 00000000000 e
0202020202020 % % 0 %% _ . BLCRINEIASLHNKS
0207020000000 % (e 00 _ X 0020000200 ok ek
A5OSR ; R 0202000 %

55 oo SURAL *

Yere %0 %+ %% %% ; N

07000%° 102 % %%

G5

e

-

\/

*e

2
ﬂﬁr
e

A AWV

(/
?,
‘i

&

(/
el

/
%5
&

X
%
2508

&
(X
.'

&
\/
&

XS
X
e
4@
.
a9 9.
0.0

&
*

&

s

X
e
e
Q}
&
X
e

&
»
A

¢

&
)
Tl
s
e

&/

X
3-
2
&

>
oge,
PN
55
e’
.-'I _h:-‘- - "
’f
(X
X

g?
5

oo
26

e
X

>

®
%
S
&
Q?'
X
e
X
,ﬂ

&

.
,imv
é(

®
S
.
XX
s
7S
X
P
%
S

¢

> P
Jﬂﬁ%

’

®
9

+

-y
e
P

e

3-
X
%
Yo

X

)
o
%
%S
%
Yole
.#
%o

5

i
A
K8

e
*ﬁv
.
¢
X
P
.

9
P

"
¥
X

)

Yo
.
%
.4
%
X
&

.

9,
5

S
Por LSS Y Ok
R8I SRR
N S KR O e ) y O O
TR SRR ot %Y
M SR ORI MO OO 5 OO
IO IR XK PRI 00 0007
92 HLILHIIEILE ARSI RS detelelelels
GO LCLO VORI PO P e 00 0 T O 00
S PSR0K250560 & 207070 % #ﬂ

IR HKRIIOEHICER DGR SIH AR ..

X
Y
s
S¢S
&
%
2
.
XS
»

oo’

"
25
X
.
s
X
‘#
ﬁ.
o
28
.‘
&
55
o3
2
.
XS

*
%
»
&
ﬂ?
.9
2%

®
1#
1#
&
)

-

ﬁr
a4
o2,
XX
NS
ﬂ}
25
508
e

e
}-
s
'ﬁ?
w0

4
3
.
[
4
P
L
| >
2
Ot
%
%Y
ﬂ?’
0S¢
A
.
¢
PSS
4
%
%
S
.
L
B

X506
oo
Yot
X

9,
X
%50

\/

9

®
&
&

X
9,
4
'
.
CRX
ol
‘WE&
S
e
ool
e
ol
*
S
ole
e
2%

X
S

o
o3,
°,
2

o
®

P
” 39,
5
5
X
e
&
%

»

®
P
¥

?‘
2
o

%
S

+
d?
¢

*
A/
$
&
*
P
9

@
7
¥,

S
Xe
»

"

0o
i

p*.‘

-

>
9

<

"

.Lﬁﬂﬁ?i-

WAL T
CSOSES
o 00 et %%
XS e te%e e
' e % ol te%s
(SNOENS oo le e e 25058
020207000 %" 0% % % Y ¥l
P00 ¢ 0.0 ,000000.0400 X )
0000 00 & )
P ) &
oV 0%t 0% 4% %00 0020 % % % % % %
Y0 0% et et %%
V%% e

& &
bt LA/

‘;
A T W W N W N o N N NN T W W, T WA W W W W N N N o oy
rosesetedalelololotetededetaleiatode o Ta% (ot talaterelcdeltele o0 2050 %Y
RS0 T IS S S R R LRI KA AR
QREGIRIERS I A AADIK KA R IRREIARHHK AR 3
S e X S A IR T I A RIS
SRHIREEERIEAIAOILIK (2] QKK
Sedolede 4
X

e’ X

S e B RASSS I S
X

‘ﬂﬂtc .lﬁwnﬂiwﬂﬁﬂﬁ

0,
IR RGN LRI
O P> XX
Sodelele % e tele
%% AT RIS
WSO ot e %% % e 82
CXK _ﬁﬁJEQMF

.8
XS
AL jﬁ;ﬁ_¢.f¢ﬁﬁp

L/ .,
* oW £ 0.8
OB KA
RGNS LA XKL
250505 SRR IBEHAHIN

L/
o0y
3p
X
ﬁ}
"
"

%
(XS
3
{%%'

-

4
F

AL R, LN
s

F N
PO
. |

A

%

%
5
X
%
LN
b
5
%ol
X
%
¢
*
X
i

&
S
*
”

4

.0
& 0.0
%

qt

-

*

NG

....r il -...._l_.i.

MWﬂﬂﬂﬂ%W%_ X

SN
RO

R
SRR

KK _
RS
.‘. ‘_ _'. / * *. v >
%, S G 4 LT P P
s G WA A \
.i*hﬁﬁﬁfurtvhggr SOV
() - 0. 04 ; o9 .40

&
%
"
o
S
&5
X
o
A
S
o’
&S
a'
,
X

o
»

\/
2

v

NS
.,
il
o
ﬁ'

7

505
S
X
4
%
o
e
2
2
A
X
S
&

A
»
b

&

L

v ” *
O

&
X
%
)
%
2
Yo
F )
%S
o

4%

¢,

4

.

e
S

¥
.‘.
%
oy
‘ﬁ

XA
{ﬁ
50
O3
e
‘e
X
X
o

r
F
%
5
e

F/
,3

*
S

o

L
o
L
X
X
X

7
ﬁi
S
i}
%
KR
I
o5
2
ﬁ%h

-
&
S
R
L
5
K

¥

.

>
5
4
A
e
25

>

505

,%&
¥

5

)
o

¥
O
!

)

0 es

é@h
9.¢

Sobe®
&
2\

(7

iy
i?
LA
S
Q&
%
e
* a
>
o
75
-
4*
4

&
4

e
"l'#.
%
%
S
2

5&*
o

ﬂ&
.
2

&
%

9
4
*
*

%
o
58
&
*

25055

08
o
%
55

. P
WSS (505K X058
iy WY ) . * 0. ¢. 0.9 . = A .
_ At To XX SR 2R KA IRIH AR b
A >

e AR A CX')
- \ G 8 G-I SO0 P 0 6.6.0.%.0.0.0.0 0.9 S
ht 0 + N\ h : e ._“.1...”. i ' N
DK KKK OB = Kb R RIIX

LK HREAICN (K 3 e K %4
2RI ALAIRILIRELEIRZERK SRR A SIALIHLS
Ser _ OO 0,0 0,00 075 ¢ 80 B TR ASEEIOHAK I ARICHAICIOC > el

N RATe S oy nhi . NI S ANC TG G 0. 0.0 ¢ 0. 0. 8.0, S5 X SRR R P IC IR IC XK K M A K oD PRI

% X S S T OIS RIRSLH ORI RO IEHEIORIIH IR I IZIHK MV BN

% R SIS I PR IO IINM IR A A IRA S BRI NERRESIHH SO HIKIK NS UL

% 3 TR 2N I SN I IH KA AL ERMIRIOL I KRS RO I XGRS
IR IRICIRNS DS IRRIICHILIHOINHAHECS SIS RIS RIQTKIHK IR S
SN %ﬁ..ﬁ%* ™ 9 00000000 0t 00t O e 00 2 Ve P I 000y 0 0 0t L S P BN 0t

3
&
>

X

4

.,
.

..

2

S
ety
*od-1F

X
"
"1

)

®
&

(D

&
9.
*’

<
&
Ao

N C)

2100012856
o

*. N .

L ) F




.

PlAT 6 SECT. 5
THORKLELG A

\
ﬂ-\.“‘ Q 59:‘-5.5/"?4
Tin
S
e '
L V500 |
> / 653!5#90: AL 40:°
| A
T4 ”r}(;jo

1
N
N
' i \‘*‘\ .
i > L7 3:=15256 At (foru ) g
! | NI B
R L LLor8ee. T Vo~ ¢ 20'%04D (517456 5)
3 RS ( DEE D ) Lor N AORMERLY (41D our
9:;" 3 N % Y 24806 - -079 N BUT CLOSED oy EX
NN vlod N 7B YEARS
AN NPSE | rres esE
\i\. \ W % QARA &G & '
N AR | t
N\ | =: - *
S Ay  exoweu Y
: E— N | -,..._,.) EX. (Dol ;L | — :éi
30 1] | e E
W ' N | l | 5% e 5174 565 N NESHILL ™
W oo O | Lo zarsr’ % 45223 .
3 Q Y| fr— . ¥ WUR. 27-24
s O % ( ..5-"#:5 IE d?-:ﬂ g‘ ' |
SRR N ﬁ URITY edt i w_a-fl N \\— R or etsengeur vse
A FREDER(Ck A uguey || LOT 2 - COMMON FOR INGRCSS L4655
|| 1 Awoson | , | "\ wnnes pox cors 26 s
: ' N , cErsrez : —h (S€€ Lar3 142 o LacaTion)
flﬂﬂf% SED 2 A'!Zf;;fv; fiigc LOT f | T - ATROX L9, ¢/ 0 FRIATE
f?/éixf}m:’ WIDEN! < 2uiraey sever | ' \ YT CASEHEN] D 07
(0 bog g A ;‘g -5 (€€ LoTs /{'Z‘f@ﬁ"{ﬁdﬁﬁam
F' 524!4,«3_ ) N Ty — e e L }
Wﬂ‘ﬂ?ﬁb@?-.aﬁ,aaf SO A — | —

T __*__/?040

=i

AT 70 ﬂCCOMFdl/Y DEﬁC'/"(’// 7 1ON

LI 3 - .?/00 W_JOFFA ROA D
MINOR 5UBD/ m/m AN - 22-07504

- HENRY T CMARY ANNE LNOTT

[FROLERT Y

ELECT, D)ST BCQ
SCALE: )= 2o’

[7CM* g2 ..../(/;,7

24T, C'C?.J AL,
OV, ¢, /1222

ENGINEER: CENTURY ENGINEERING INC.
32 WEST ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 823-8070




‘fﬁ-wo ;o h‘

7 SOR TN_Q.TQ.UWU 8 SANITAR T m_mEm.mﬁt....;;.

_ \\ -..
Yoo, AN / -~ LR
™,
J 5
l..— &N | ¢ . - T T
| u,w = M O YTiLITY EASEM
| < X FerR LeT S
N2 S TS
o 9, .
X3k
~ o |
E E P-.l_ _—”r.u.,_.r ' Tm— l|_
AL .Y
M.w \ ,,,k,. o< _ A_Hw ¥ T ﬂld/l“
m T ww ....ml N - fi_l Il
# i) ) R vf/..s
: 4 %.l...,:. .....IH___ hh _ /,,_ ﬁ__ Ilqlﬁ.ﬂ
| .va =3~ S 4 | Tot iy [ 1
1B 78 R - L
A ER \ T T
SR e g - | “ Faan)
2 IR u\ rW/ g
™Y “ :.,.ff _
Bt

?AQF I o F oy -
I @*C}G_ZF ER Y E Aﬁ

..A - R .

W * RN
R X

S A 7% \

e —EX 28N (4B 431 )

’ > _ N o —~
:. N, e Jﬂ /.M I~ /
"R R §
oy | R O
& Y 2 R |
e I \ AR ;
_.m..m ' L .nt- . _v.?.ﬁ
Loy B | 5 % ¥
- — na:, 4...Vﬁ H. - ynﬂ,\ﬂw.ln  yp— H | T \\.\nm.#\ .& :..I\\\_.\\.......\\
.l_r. ﬁ...:..m | ’ Vi . c _.F;..“!u\ mxsfﬁ_ﬂ. A INT - 1
~ Nﬁ ~ - = <= \ .
& N .
— l..u_. — e —
LW _um . ., — - ES— s \\\
" el u.v “M. L .r,llu.w.“w..iiil - , - _ N] o - . _ - FE _ .le.; L ii..i.ﬁ A L .. ., :
u o I PROY DIvE z»ﬂm e \ A Mqumam FAVING — " | ..
; . - . ~ pptTa, PP, ..ub..li.._. - -

"

g | t g & 7 .\M\I\ o o OWm Q W. ..Hil y

ﬂ = - —_—r
. \ 5 R 7 T A -
@ y N G Y\.M\ ety IS Lo el ~
ok . o = 0 e — - Lo Tt O 2 ™~
- T r- ._ .I—I

VUG DT

Zeryd we 74t S <17

r lxﬁpl.l ] i’
D“r...., hhhhhh .kﬁ.x\.”\l - o ml_n..,\, | lxr.l oy
, T : i N
< ” ﬂ\\\\ _ - ",
P r i - L - .t ] -
4:% S .....,_....- 4 pEiad PROPOSGED ZADEMENT( USE N ﬁb.{_iﬁr_ip ' o7 | o
=i s 4O"W V=S T Rl SOR INGREDS EafE=™ & n71.iTiEs 3T DB TR TN
T.- tll. . s = - ...__..ﬂu. t 3 — I - o | B . =1 Ul e et /ﬁ . g H.n....-l - ﬁ “ y
O f r ) .T . s N - :H\a .__n.___ .. .-.r..,..-iln.:._.., __.._I_\...... - % ol -~ .r...-. - .,J..frlt m;L _..II_.. .“-U. N H r r
S | m (/(__ ———T -~ w.!rr..\.? ‘Qn m_ Nu . —ry ’ /ﬂu - . o
| L. _ /;/ R .,<>.__.ﬁ - I pM1....,...T
: .,......ﬂ
) Y _ 5,
234%56-40° K |

g —_ a o ] ——ENGNEER. [ NTHD Y NINE S D INA N




ﬁlﬁg.u-""" -

-

-y —_— e ——am o

[ —

il

..
_ *1"" d T . an
. ﬂ_;{*‘_ﬂiﬁ% T R







- 1
iy = "

: i
R :{fw«‘?‘:ﬁ
: ,-w;f?;f..e{;r:‘g~.:ﬂ?§{ W

La l
- . -
roa-- - .
-
|
' 1 -
LY - 5 -l
(- - P T —
L] -
————n - - = ! " =
-
-
-
-~
- ——r -t
- -
-
-
_— - -
—— _.r"




{

e — .
?.n,wﬁr%; =
' " a2 -

™ o,

iy,




- “.. e ..,.,.r iiﬁnf&ﬁsﬂﬂ PP ' ; : —

s w@«.& -zihqu . zomxsm;
- ‘@vowlsamze . .

_wz_.mmmz_wzm w_j zmu ﬂm_,__u_m _.

nm:&._ .w._,_ﬁo_xu O\ mZQ:umzzqo._ém ONLLGIXE
OL MNILIINNGD Uod IH'TIYG 2

. 049610

Qﬁa_ Q bz:?

P

9 43504024

_._._-Qm ._.zuxmmum,q vrzm:uoﬁ t...:.S q

:.m.m._\__. .D.mm_.{ﬂv 4{32§ NoOwYag JzE,xMD za_._._ﬂ_awd( ﬁzﬁ | .
. d0 OVRING INIWILDOWNYW INTWIoNINRE ANV SLIWNAL =0 UJR T . N
r_mzn& RAOWLNWE HLUIM 2ONWIIdWoD NI G Il SYM AV HOLHR 3 ) | » .ﬂ .tu 1R 0%3 Mmm_ TS
I dadwnN. dvd AN Ho xS0 NV orod ¢ Yood pad NI SR U R __U T ¥ I : - R Acs _ 2 S . L \u_. .mm.t._z.ra v mﬁ.uv_ﬂu ﬁmhvﬁx.: V_Qm o
| AdNAG downnd do SfoTIN A gHE N Qaduoosy 20 avid 3t No - EAR W am—- - 2 2~ 7. .H:EEE. IRV, ESMML_ ,.i. L e g ., e S I T mﬂa SQU M hm@u._.zmxm.&«ﬁ QmmemS_
© NMOHS ()inawacsva Gy AVYM 40 (9ikbiaL SHL al S173459 wvidaww vy -\ \ N\ . ' Jopvwdnooe 1ostd and- . _ME:LQ IVAT _ R R | | | ”_. . n_
N WAAINGD NoBNRH NMOHS (2)inaVagys ANY AWM o (S)LHDIN BHL avhl . V Y _ .ul VF r A TANWVHN ,.L .mm._.i - o | _ .
Qaidtiugs dny dINVES G- Nv Lt GIHL ‘NOtvIdo Jiza.oﬂmuoun_ AW N A S .wm._.az

L] -
T B g e LW A e imet

um et allle s n L e —
. . -

_Zmno 66 | - 4...,_ - o . . ﬁ

__._Sm zo_n_Znanm AGNIN = R zam;ﬂ&. FUVOAG
mzazmm.a_. WIIL2972 .dmamwrm:‘z oL umh.z: 10N 109 eV U

b raiNgwe) panay LTI BamVINYN aNY ‘SNMII0AISND ‘O mvLStI do sFedddad -

~ .+ | 250uL o1 1wvasund e HoisIMagns 2 G VN0 LHST 2INNIA OIvS2A02Y AL AV Y0 NZd0 0L IHSH
| vomm sinL aanasrnazan Hum azay TR0 SSTITR SSTAZ 'S5 0 2504304 ML Jol Jym Jo Litgid aLymy

| -30 AVH otV §6-03-¢ Galva Qlrarmngy QY GAVYNDISIA QWY LVRL 40 X ANY o 17 2% oL Ly1d stil e
ﬂﬁxu-)_&;m Yo m_._.—_ .ﬂuaﬂd—bwaﬁ ; —u!h__._ ¢ 107 ANV 40 ¥30vWO Fialnd Yo P:ﬁﬂm{ ANY do 1HOD u_._._. aL.GY

ek p— A S L

. '- 1] --l' - 1] )
. 1- B cel o E .- . . .
o om * + Coa
. . . . . .
] _ . R . - oa
.--. a . * ' '
e .
r - -
- - - . "
. .
. L . - .
.
. . L
. . LA | 1
. . . ' b . -
" . - . K +, .
: - x TR T
. .
. \ P T - v . »
- . a L - . .
A R T P PR, A L MLl 1 -
A

] b ’
- . .
. .
x . T TR Akt e el ke

-
[ ]
-
.
[ n...u.
- r
,~ - ‘a
.-. . -
L L] .L..r 1l1
.‘ | B .—-1
v L .
¥ . da
o
| | |.....c._.
.
.

. .":_ _'.-._-. 1"_- I':'. 4.‘."- i_ -;.-.; T
PP P-'_’.'_.h:-t,-_ag.-':‘.‘:l""".”'l.,.r BRI

v atys A 3@ F 300
__ﬁ m 404>~
— LA ﬂ,ﬂﬂqﬂ “r._.J. ﬂrﬁ-ma a» b, .
' NI OV 1. S | - | / .
..,......I_.. J\\!\\n Lot . : ..ﬂ..,..

‘ .
/
- am 1A b e - in '
a ——
.

...:6,_.3“ 2sap m.i %3 w%mm 2o
40 1214 or'on9 4o
nPanwﬂ\@\f ~ *

ﬁ..nm ¢ ..wn QQV_

d

.ﬁ..czu_.w_. ‘,_ illats gpuequr
\ﬁ.w\.mm § 229 56  orsf woif VB

R . 4 | | / YIND I {NINGDY
. "ON J03i0id
.,.,_.83 _..a\ 5338 gs@

, Ot 2,1 .rw».>
en_ ARSI X3 |
| no«uw nu_“_aun__ W

|
_J ..w K; 2

.N.Jd.um_ . ...i.

{
i
i
#

)

- [(G6ve'oNa328) .

_

a—
. . a a .- - . . ‘* . - . . . .
- - o | | ' ' B - L I .- '
. - . 1‘... " bl A ) . . .'. - a 1 4 ]
‘ - - S ——— _—_._. - L - ' - .
! . - h - .

/*?

) /
|

a:'v* ar mﬁu?; .
I A
&

.u__aq_@m«i ST AL
) . ) s.v._.li.._l:. S ond S NN N I 4." “i“’f‘

S 13_392 ‘Ezﬂ:._

#

N\ =T e 902651 i.dﬁ&ivm. - —

\ _ / - _ .\..u.&o_zzwuﬁwn oN' svH rb_m._&_._ 7 .
- I A _ | ;
i < 1’8 19 .muéiz_ OIM0ANYZY NI SYH

Nwoeg adonikwa . [
@ N2l 40 WoilvIv192d | a | | |
~ANY (8IXQ)Z0P-#1 NOUL2IG ~ HANYL @303 2 11 7 = BRTT S _ S S ; . S .8l
:aws.m _,-Qﬁribﬁwﬂﬂugﬁgﬂﬂﬁg - Aﬁ:v - ko108 __,._,_.d«ﬂ. ;.Qh.h_-.gnmw 28l *jeaoudae =Eu_:_ﬂn=a 03 40140 paacsdde 8q 35N 31 pue n_nn ;ﬁ 21601 04pky | | o Al I
ihﬁlﬂgahggg INYO AL 7 NI} w_ ) - n.n ] T NeuR X _ I { | . n__:u..onu:ﬂ UM 8D1J40 5143 03 PRGNS~ 8Q Jenw Jsonbed aSuvyasa 40 A N : . ‘1
.. - 0. AdY : () . -1_1¥s:..#ﬁ|lm.ﬂmx%ﬂmn<>)5.9 | ABALIM ® UeNY ‘PRIJSIIES BG JDUGED BIUR{JEA P JO; SUOIIIBUDD BSRYY 4] o ‘ |

- “UOISLALPQNS |PUDLY PP BUYY PUP BT SIYT S0) SOJJUOD ymS . o
h.:auo._ :,3 upe_ ..E\_Em a-?.r.an tmwnu E... :n_am:;n_:u _unn;mt_vq _....m

._. . .,.”
L
...w

_._‘ __ T blaiseay sasym *si{em K4p 03uy
.40 SPBJE n:o?._un ou:u pataeyosip *q 03 sue s3nods ni% astivy ¢y

| ‘015040 DUISAED 30 ?thﬁ.ucnu.
u:nﬁ.l seaJP vﬂﬂumm» ydbnoIyl MO JDIYS ST PakIauod pueb eadé .
vo..mm—u 40 u:wugwn DEf 03 paljwi) 3q pihoys seade ,.o.:u;..onem Ie ‘t .

- —— - %%4?%03 - .? | | "po3RauL |9 #q ISNU dTUEQIAISID
: e _ W ., 40 83 _!._. ...u:_ uo peiou B IENW ou:ua.:.uu_u pue; jJo ®ase fe€30) . 2

TARNY INedane iV as :gﬁ&ﬁu\_i
K rﬂuv:.nv..l;.imwn 1SIo7as ﬁ-.mﬂék: Nasg- \\\

IS L?E

D St . :QHANMO. ¢ _ +£3480010 JUSIRLPE IO VITID WIOJS ‘PUR|IoW ‘2SIN0I4DIEM
ﬁiﬁ-wzz -:-3 SNINgZ 4843 N LTSNS \..u_..,-.ZBN. .@ZCMGB?HN *ApOQUaiem DuiA13ded Y3 VO 1OPdwI ASIAPP U buisSodw: .

Q - ..u(ﬂdﬂrl...._. bt b iaR 20 YV L enm 11e43n0 21qe3ins ¢ 03 _x..f.su g 3snw. 3jound 831s |1Y .__.ﬂ

wvd ONEZ N TACIT
TaMd JIWyL 2NoONS T TEagT

AN BNiNg2 2NMe MU NG ganinial 20 &Y aslv79e! 1) L . |
@YV 3N I3 G WY LNBNI013A0 TVIVE SN2 ¥ ) T _ meHQZ .._




AFFPROX. LOCATION EXI97.

S BEPTIC AREA TO BE 4LANDON, ~_ 3
- - HEIBHT VARIaNCE REQLESTE _ N
e — - X
4 R VR
_____ e, e T ey
s~ AN S T
. Pror 2sTY 40O, | ex, 1 | | M
FER.LE62I50 ) AU .».,_ | S o
0 NS
- Ny .
., | ¢W N
| EX ML PAYING | I 3 VIS 3
= N _
— = " AN ED GEMERAL NITES . _ -
EXPS5TY. DWLG. || FROFALTE 13 a0 . _ | _
mﬂh&h H@I.:HL_ WME_MM | LN Mﬁ  AREA OF FROPERT Y < J5e5lacmes |
gt T e : T.....I % SR} - & CXISTING ZONING OF FROPECTY = * DR 402
—it ' 2100 | - WA L VR % FROSVSED ZONING 0F FRUFERTY < "oy 4 ez
T T A_ @ o % FROPOSED USE oF rRopenyy - - RES 106K T14L |
_||||_ | _II.....I_ . 41 3 — . At | A \Q\ﬂ%\uw\ﬂ\-u\.m.l“\ﬂ%\&%ﬁv\\im\hﬁ\ﬁ \__\\A\nn.\ﬂ | . N B
_ T ] ~ s el . 1 | P WITH EXIGTING SEP77¢
rhn [t - T B o X J REA JO BE 4B4KDONED. EXISTING S/ ARy SE/AG EXTENDED
§ . Q /& 2 W .....L ﬁ _ | _  PROM HolE T ExisTiyg PUPLIC SEWNER (oW, 2000-0073. /)
, . _FRONT \\” - @ aE 9 ) 3 R LEIIToNER REgUESTING 4 YARIAN CE O SFCT. 43 oF “
s N — OB — — — ”/ HO _ / | NM\J ..... W. w __..M.. P . N‘Quﬂm_ﬁN\ﬂ N.%\lrh.‘@;\\\u.hk\m\&\.xw. oF ho.m{_m.\m“u\nv\\o\\ﬂﬁﬂmu“.whﬁw\ __
o . s § Al _ TN TIRE (THO STORY GARAGE ) W L1e0 0F THE Regumes |
LOT BYi5 256 4:2) AN \» _ ) \ Pl - ._w 5_ _ o o (2" A VARIANE & 97 1% ) _ o _
| 2100 WEST Jores £ 14 \\ {2 /\ . y, ,f VAR I < _ _ _ ..“ FROPERT Y HiS /o EONING f/S7a/Y,
_  24806-07¢ | A\ NP, _ - a & o b _ * FTOPERTY LocqTED on B4 Lo, CANTy ZOUING Mar Wy B b
> o o /NG ~ ~ N _ 0. FROPERTY /5 SK. y
A Acer. E2:00-007282 . es | / . / . \ / YA E y %Qﬂ.\ A5 AT oM MINOR IeBD1VIS 104, i
L (BEE ENCLOSED PLAN & DESC RIPTION) _ N\ 7 | v 'S8 |X M “AK 22075 “AND RECIRDED W CIOER CdB06- 76 |
_ P@ o = o 3 .40 m N S Il EXISTING BUILOING PERMYTS
R \\ | o _ ~ /.qv.ﬂ u.v...u / EF o~ W EULOI/ G AOCITIor, s BLE 280
- o N WS RIR 'Y |8 = ¥ ALTERATIONS ¢ B46595¢
SV A C N\ N EENE ORIVEWAY ENTR. 1 2665704 ,
I o0 e m&%..\m“mw AMK _ /ﬂ;/ w m. ﬂ,._m o y =9 | |
. _ e Bqst0e’e - 45293 - 7 - S Al Y g
T L mS#e - 20295 - .w,uﬁwww ; m .
IRMAY o  MINOR SUBDIVISION FLAN 32675 M . / < ) N _ - |
2 ) , ~ (AT TO 4CCO _
._Mu 3 D " HEMR Y T, & MARY ANNE &, KNOT7T PROFERTY / —~ S Q / n - Nore: \ MIANY PETITION -
H nawwum | . LOT 2 . | | f.....mwﬂ.wwm..qw.w.. . _/4. . m LERIFERTY NOT LOCATED 14 - . | FoR - | | ﬁ_
NN L . L A\° _ . o CHESAPEAKE 84y CH; . | _ _ | _ |
- NIXRI | R o O O \ = AT CRITICAL Ared |
SYLINE RO 7, <3 o x _ _
R i om s nerT SRR N | B LARIANCE.
NIER R - . v i . ) N 3. MO HISTERIC FROFERTY / By Omis . . R |
R RNES . Rt 2 N _ _ _
R nm.,,, _ | EXIST ZONINGIDR-1" EXIST USES RESIDENTIAL X _ _ _ - _SIO0 W.JOPFA Ro4pD _ _
.m A mz _ o _ _ _ _ _ - ELEcr pisT 8C BALTS, O, MD. __
Iy v | , ’ | o 1_ |
o X} e ke B X SCALE ! /"= 30 JULY 25, 2007 o _ __
B P N | E _ A - - OWNER: - _ “
S IR Y D : D o D . . Hu\m?\ g&-0d7 2100 WeST Jorra K vt ]
T TR = Ky N D .”.... _ . Z6/3 W. CABOVER pDRIVE -
4 &Sl . B o | _M
SO coo T . __ , S 1 MM& |
1| /| [2xeesoes| - _
4o et | 1 J
| el =i 1 £ PkoR GRADE -

CONSULTING ENGINEERS - PLANNERS

| GARAGE ENTRANCE - FRONT .. 10710 GILROY ROAD

) | . . . . . - & ” .

f B9 : - _ SECT. A= |

| L - RN ’ Lo - . ; L . i .-.....- Tt TR T remm em v eeee s m— - . il LIS . LT - a. L s erara — i e
" L LT - ', -, . A ) . . - : -

|..... ! ..|...||...|"..“.... _ . — - y = = - . J . . M - .

s oL s L. .. . . F ” ..q.l a ' ' . L L : - - . . . .

25,229 pP .



e T

S

EXIST Zowmds ¢ "o+

T
—

r
k!

APFROX. LOCATION EXI9T

| . | >
SEFTIC AREA TO BE ABANDOK, m
| A
8%
. S VIR
r N NN
- S SR
P e o] ii#é&ﬁjJ e - N S — — ——__
o D ;ﬁ el 3 —
: 7 \ .. lll-\l.i.l
\PMW._ \\ -/ o J_ﬂm .._,/_t . | VICINITY _ Vot
S/ 0P LOGGIA 25 20N TR SN 57 S T S S\ A B — o . T e ay yiAl
\ 7N/ W tm__m. T Y T S Cevsmevined dacreraion __
f * e J y ._ _nﬂ N _a B _ ] N L Y _W\J N § MATERIALS { CRIIPTMENT L
g ’ Tl < O . _ _ | 4 o 5 M- N Permirssses AJoTEY, 1 WIEEE . -
SRR - , _ | - i S / \ \ ! Al g X M SSEL” MPTE Yy ) WE, | GEMNERAL NOTES .
— _ T WIASE, e = el 5655964 ) | &/ \\ \ NN .W.,. fhoresed Garaas { prewds | L AREA OF FROPERTY : * 15.255 deres
T T ek | /[ Sl THE Weri pas Begun, The & CXISTIIG ZONING OF FROPERTY = "R gomezs !
¥ 2100 _ ( ~ | /ac AR W. Y ACA AT THE SALAGE Lecaron T (ROMVSED ZOMING oF FRIfERTY OR-/ t OR-2*
w1 (T | (& g /\ | @ a WHICH 15 40 vubsTEneD Aecq 0 [NVOSED USEOF 1ROFERTY - ‘fas,pmy roae *
SR | NI | ) BV / Z . | e [ROFERTY SERVED By 1
BT T \,VHH, / \A / | N AREL o L& \hhx\hmx\mwm\n o T ENIFTING 3771C
— A EXISTING G4y
Y — R @ Co me S . ARY BEING EXTENDED
G y \ g 113V g 3 T uN TROM HOUSE 70 EXISTING Pup ¢ SEwer (ows 2000-0075.
FRONT.. / @ NS : < - L LEITIONER KESUESTS : &-1)
\ —_ // mmw | -~ 4 AT o S | 7 . . NG A VARIANCE 78 SECT. da0, 3 or
— — |08 — // ~ P _ _v\k ) X m 3 ..rM... hﬂ.x«ﬂ&\&h.ﬂ.w\\ﬂ ww\lmu\.a\_\\\u.hh\n.h\&}\\ oF N.m\w\nwu\nuxﬁx\\ﬂh.ﬁ%m.wmuﬁw\
. | \ \ ~ 5 9 Ne \VETORE (TW0 STORY GARAGE ) 1M L 10 9F Fie |
raamieeide) _,,,// A \ L | el | \ R 1B ARARINEE gf s00) HE KeqreD.
i MO\ | g A _
Acer _%.w..bh.mGNNm.w 7 /ww.vn . / | /& M .W . ﬂ..__ 0, PROFPERTY /5 SHOWL 45 L0T 3 \\Q\._\\%\h\_. Pty ,
/35EE Exe L05ED PN € .w% S RIPTION,) _\ /3 P P\ ey S M FLARI*22-075 h7 * 440 RECORDED IN LIBER 24.806- 7
_ ﬁ.@ o - _ T .ﬁw - .,_VM ww R S Il EXISTING BUILOING FERAMY TS -
g _ . - _ /.w.. . , /ww TR | M o BULOING ROOITIgN s B 2150
S S oy _ w /ﬂw/ \Rlg 'S8 (% I ¢S . ATERATIONS : Bé65ocs
P o Lot 24906 A w/.m E% I BN _ | DRIVEWAY ENITR, ! 8665754 |
AL o e B4802° - 45293 .- 7 Qu_\ WA PR Y A Y R Ny _ Lot o _ .
— — - _ —Se - ] 72 FLAN - FEOPISED Car
T e~ S548%02 8 _ - 22293 -~ & \"348°02'¢ 4 3 _ ~ 4G &”
IS N T _ A x| Hes ! N _ LOAT o)
el 1Y | MINOR SUBDIVISION AN - 22-075M K- N _ _ _
< %mw T . _ iore Lwaqw...n‘qmw » _ m LERILERTY HoT LOCATED 11 | rFor
N D A _ Y | _ | | _
QR XS HENRY J. 382 § (LAVREN BROIWN KioTT \s X S & \ B CHESATEAKE bAY CRITICAL AREA _ |
AN - U T azeras L RS Rk 3 o 200 rean YARIANCE
NP RS N ., . . o> T N 3. MO HISToR/C pros _ _ _
. u.v v e [ _ ” &8 m\ﬂ‘\v\‘ Q ¥
....e_.gy N m  EXIST ZONING: DR-1"  LRIST. USE"RESIDENTIAL” 7 s 5 _Mw _ | /b oG C/00 W JOFPFP /] \4%& 0D
SO0 BN |
¥y z e ELECT pIsT 8C2 BaL7s, 20, MOD. ?
S . L | \# | ___ ml , | : . :
T * N - L\ Roop 3 .Na N\N\R %%.\QQ\\...\Q SCALE: " 30 f\\\hv\_m.mu 20072
. T OWNER: _

2100 WeST JoPPA Ko, ¢LC _ :
Z6/3 W. CABOVER DRIVE o .
MHAMNOVER, MO, 21074 - /596 _

T - - H “ . 1 - N b :
a r . " = . .. 4 L -y - * ] - aremy [
£ o: Il P m “W _@ |
; _ 0 e < N N N :
& W % § £ LI\ ¥
a “ -

" ENGINEERING

—_325%D"

CONSULTING ENGINEERS - PLANNERS
f 10710 GILROY ROAD

DECT. A-A4"
.... T e it e e . , ‘.- Y- g T e

| HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031
Phone: 443.589 2400 Fax: 443.589 2401

A S i A mn. -




